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Campeonato Nacional Juvenis e Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN
Coimbra, 29.7. - 1.8.2010

Prova 42 Masc., 100m Livres Open
01-08-2010 - 9:50 Resultados Elimin
Rec Nac Open 49.50 Alexandre Escudier Agostinho FPN Roma (ITA) 29-07-2009
Rec Nac Inf B 58.49 Alexandre Lages Ribas EDV Porto 25-07-2010
Rec Nac Inf A 55.53 David Miguel Ferro SFUAP Campanhã 26-07-1998
Rec Nac Juv B 53.51 Tiago Andre Venancio CNS Lisboa 19-05-2002
Rec Nac Juv A 52.10 Tiago Andre Venancio FPN Paris (FRA) 28-07-2003
Rec Nac Jun 49.59 Tiago Andre Venancio FPN Lisboa 15-07-2004
Rec Nac Sen 49.50 Alexandre Escudier Agostinho FPN Roma (ITA) 29-07-2009

TAC SEN/JUN2 Masc 18 +: 53.90  /  TAC JUN1 Masc 17: 54.80  /  TAC JUV A Masc Juv A: 57.80  /  TAC JUV B Masc Juv B: 59.50
Pontos: FINA 2010

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. Tiago Andre Venancio 87 Palmela 51.30 764 A 24.22 27.08
2. Luis Marques Pinto 87 Nacional 51.41 759 A 24.86 26.55
3. Luis Emanuel Vaz 91 Famalicao 51.56 753 A 25.23 26.33

Paulo Jorge Santos 89 Porto/Dolce Vita 51.56 753 A 23.98 27.58
5. Rutger van Oosterhout 90 Eiffel 51.85 740 A 25.02 26.83
6. Alexandre Escudier Agostinho 86 Portinado 52.33 720 A 24.50 27.83
7. Patrick Janssen 91 Eiffel 52.43 716 A 25.55 26.88
8. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Benfica 52.67 706 A 24.85 27.82
9. Cesar Fernando Faria 90 Bairro dos Anjos 52.80 701 B 25.50 27.30

10. Joao Filipe Carvalho 87 Porto/Dolce Vita 52.92 696 B 25.18 27.74
11. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Ginasio Figueirense 52.99 693 B 25.37 27.62
12. Bernardo Almeida Moreira 89 Louletano/Loule Concelho 53.16 687 B 25.81 27.35
13. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Amadora 53.33 680 B 25.37 27.96
14. Francisco Fezas Vital 92 Benfica 53.49 674 B 25.38 28.11
15. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Colegio Vasco da Gama 53.81 662 B 26.16 27.65
16. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 53.89 659 B 26.30 27.59
17. Ricardo Manuel Machado 93 Braga 53.92 658 R 25.90 28.02
18. Gustavo Manuel Santa 93 Litoral Alentejano 54.01 655 R 26.12 27.89
19. Gustavo Almeida Madureira 94 Academica de Coimbra 54.09 652 26.12 27.97
20. Ricardo Ferreira Cotovio 91 Sporting 54.12 651 25.84 28.28

FTL
21. Carlos Filipe Santos 91 Porto/Dolce Vita 54.20 648 25.40 28.80

FTL
22. Joao Pedro Teodoro 90 Naval Setubalense 54.24 646 25.65 28.59

FTL
23. Joey de Ruiter 91 Eiffel 54.34 643 25.80 28.54

FTL
24. Ivan Monteiro Simoes 91 Natacao de Vila Real 54.41 640 25.41 29.00

FTL
25. Ricardo Pereira Lopes 90 Benfica 54.44 639 26.12 28.32

FTL
26. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 54.93 622 26.17 28.76

FTL
27. Antonio Jorge Rocha 94 Penafiel 55.10 617 26.88 28.22
28. Rafael Lages Ribas 93 Desportiva de Viana 55.17 614 26.26 28.91

FTL
29. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 55.54 602 26.53 29.01
30. Joao Duarte Santos 95 Natacao de Olhao 55.61 600 27.18 28.43
31. Afonso Lopes dos Santos 95 Bombeiros V. Caldas Rainha 55.65 598 26.75 28.90
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Campeonato Nacional Juvenis e Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN
Coimbra, 29.7. - 1.8.2010

Prova 42, Masc., 100m Livres, Elimin, Open

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

31. Rui Filipe Maia 93 Vilacondense 55.65 598 26.67 28.98
FTL

33. Luis Miguel Silva 94 Palmela 55.79 594 26.98 28.81
34. Jose Alberto Martins 94 Vitoria de Guimaraes 55.83 593 26.91 28.92
35. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao Brito 56.02 587 26.73 29.29
36. Nuno Costa Caires 94 Naval do Funchal 56.33 577 26.74 29.59
37. Pedro Afonso Gaspar 94 Sporting 56.57 570 26.84 29.73
38. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 56.58 569 27.22 29.36
39. Francisco Taborda Mangas 94 Porto/Dolce Vita 57.14 553 26.93 30.21

Miguel Antonio Silva 94 Braga 57.14 553 27.28 29.86
41. Edgar Miguel Lopes 94 Louletano/Loule Concelho 57.26 549 27.44 29.82
42. Joao Petinga de Almeida 94 Naval da Nazare 57.48 543 27.20 30.28
43. Fabio Miguel Samouco 95 Torres Novas 57.56 541 27.66 29.90
44. Andre Alexandre Vicente 94 Individual Leiria 57.61 539 27.87 29.74
45. Carlos Manuel Cabral 94 Vilacondense 57.70 537 27.28 30.42
46. Pedro Diogo Taveira 94 Galitos 57.71 537 27.87 29.84
47. Andre Filipe Fernandes 95 Amadora 57.85 533 27.19 30.66
48. Gil Vilela Correia 95 Sporting 57.87 532 27.75 30.12
49. Edgar Ramos Varela 95 Uniao Piedense 57.91 531 28.27 29.64
50. Henrique Jose Marquez 95 Galitos 58.14 525 28.04 30.10
51. Francisco Xavier Rodrigues 95 Academica de Coimbra 58.15 524 28.12 30.03
52. Rodrigo Pereira Lopes 95 Benfica 58.18 524 27.65 30.53
53. Joao Miguel Teixeira 95 Academico Viseu 58.31 520 28.42 29.89
54. Luis Gabriel Santos 95 Ginasio Figueirense 58.46 516 28.17 30.29
55. Rafael Fernandes Santos 95 Colegio Monte Maior 58.48 516 28.42 30.06
56. Mauro Gaspar Ferreira 95 Desporto de Barcelos 58.57 513 28.25 30.32
57. Pedro Henrique Torres 95 Uniao Piedense 58.61 512 27.82 30.79

Miguel Rego Borges 95 Bombeiros Ponta Delgada 58.61 512 28.27 30.34
59. Joao Rodrigues Luis 95 Naval do Funchal 58.68 510 27.58 31.10
60. Miguel Maria Rosado 95 Aminata 58.81 507 28.79 30.02
61. Joao Pedro Barroso 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 58.95 503 28.14 30.81
62. Mohammad Shams Azad 95 Naval de Ponta Delgada 59.07 500 27.81 31.26
63. Tiago Sobral Coelho 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 59.15 498 29.08 30.07
64. Luis de Oliveira 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.33 494 28.66 30.67
65. Joao Manuel Serralheiro 95 Benedita 59.45 491 28.47 30.98

Joao Pedro Monteiro 95 Nacional 59.45 491 28.21 31.24
67. Nuno Goncalo Martins 95 Famalicao 59.46 491 28.36 31.10
68. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 59.50 490 28.35 31.15
69. Gustavo Lopes Ribeiro 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.63 486 29.17 30.46

FTL

Juvenis B

1. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Colegio Vasco da Gama 53.81 662 B 26.16 27.65
2. Joao Duarte Santos 95 Natacao de Olhao 55.61 600 27.18 28.43
3. Afonso Lopes dos Santos 95 Bombeiros V. Caldas Rainha 55.65 598 26.75 28.90
4. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao Brito 56.02 587 26.73 29.29
5. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 56.58 569 27.22 29.36
6. Fabio Miguel Samouco 95 Torres Novas 57.56 541 27.66 29.90
7. Andre Filipe Fernandes 95 Amadora 57.85 533 27.19 30.66
8. Gil Vilela Correia 95 Sporting 57.87 532 27.75 30.12
9. Edgar Ramos Varela 95 Uniao Piedense 57.91 531 28.27 29.64
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Campeonato Nacional Juvenis e Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN
Coimbra, 29.7. - 1.8.2010

Prova 42, Masc., 100m Livres, Elimin, Juvenis B

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

10. Henrique Jose Marquez 95 Galitos 58.14 525 28.04 30.10
11. Francisco Xavier Rodrigues 95 Academica de Coimbra 58.15 524 28.12 30.03
12. Rodrigo Pereira Lopes 95 Benfica 58.18 524 27.65 30.53
13. Joao Miguel Teixeira 95 Academico Viseu 58.31 520 28.42 29.89
14. Luis Gabriel Santos 95 Ginasio Figueirense 58.46 516 28.17 30.29
15. Rafael Fernandes Santos 95 Colegio Monte Maior 58.48 516 28.42 30.06
16. Mauro Gaspar Ferreira 95 Desporto de Barcelos 58.57 513 28.25 30.32
17. Pedro Henrique Torres 95 Uniao Piedense 58.61 512 27.82 30.79

Miguel Rego Borges 95 Bombeiros Ponta Delgada 58.61 512 28.27 30.34
19. Joao Rodrigues Luis 95 Naval do Funchal 58.68 510 27.58 31.10
20. Miguel Maria Rosado 95 Aminata 58.81 507 28.79 30.02
21. Joao Pedro Barroso 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 58.95 503 28.14 30.81
22. Mohammad Shams Azad 95 Naval de Ponta Delgada 59.07 500 27.81 31.26
23. Tiago Sobral Coelho 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 59.15 498 29.08 30.07
24. Luis de Oliveira 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.33 494 28.66 30.67
25. Joao Manuel Serralheiro 95 Benedita 59.45 491 28.47 30.98

Joao Pedro Monteiro 95 Nacional 59.45 491 28.21 31.24
27. Nuno Goncalo Martins 95 Famalicao 59.46 491 28.36 31.10
28. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 59.50 490 28.35 31.15
29. Gustavo Lopes Ribeiro 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.63 486 29.17 30.46

FTL

Juvenis A

1. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 53.89 659 B 26.30 27.59
2. Gustavo Almeida Madureira 94 Academica de Coimbra 54.09 652 26.12 27.97
3. Antonio Jorge Rocha 94 Penafiel 55.10 617 26.88 28.22
4. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 55.54 602 26.53 29.01
5. Luis Miguel Silva 94 Palmela 55.79 594 26.98 28.81
6. Jose Alberto Martins 94 Vitoria de Guimaraes 55.83 593 26.91 28.92
7. Nuno Costa Caires 94 Naval do Funchal 56.33 577 26.74 29.59
8. Pedro Afonso Gaspar 94 Sporting 56.57 570 26.84 29.73
9. Miguel Antonio Silva 94 Braga 57.14 553 27.28 29.86

Francisco Taborda Mangas 94 Porto/Dolce Vita 57.14 553 26.93 30.21
11. Edgar Miguel Lopes 94 Louletano/Loule Concelho 57.26 549 27.44 29.82
12. Joao Petinga de Almeida 94 Naval da Nazare 57.48 543 27.20 30.28
13. Andre Alexandre Vicente 94 Individual Leiria 57.61 539 27.87 29.74
14. Carlos Manuel Cabral 94 Vilacondense 57.70 537 27.28 30.42
15. Pedro Diogo Taveira 94 Galitos 57.71 537 27.87 29.84

Absolutos

1. Tiago Andre Venancio 87 Palmela 51.30 764 A 24.22 27.08
2. Luis Marques Pinto 87 Nacional 51.41 759 A 24.86 26.55
3. Paulo Jorge Santos 89 Porto/Dolce Vita 51.56 753 A 23.98 27.58

Luis Emanuel Vaz 91 Famalicao 51.56 753 A 25.23 26.33
5. Alexandre Escudier Agostinho 86 Portinado 52.33 720 A 24.50 27.83
6. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Benfica 52.67 706 A 24.85 27.82
7. Cesar Fernando Faria 90 Bairro dos Anjos 52.80 701 B 25.50 27.30
8. Joao Filipe Carvalho 87 Porto/Dolce Vita 52.92 696 B 25.18 27.74
9. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Ginasio Figueirense 52.99 693 B 25.37 27.62

10. Bernardo Almeida Moreira 89 Louletano/Loule Concelho 53.16 687 B 25.81 27.35
11. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Amadora 53.33 680 B 25.37 27.96
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Campeonato Nacional Juvenis e Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN
Coimbra, 29.7. - 1.8.2010

Prova 42, Masc., 100m Livres, Elimin, Absolutos

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

12. Francisco Fezas Vital 92 Benfica 53.49 674 B 25.38 28.11
13. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Colegio Vasco da Gama 53.81 662 B 26.16 27.65
14. Carlos Lopes Pedrosa 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 53.89 659 B 26.30 27.59
15. Ricardo Manuel Machado 93 Braga 53.92 658 R 25.90 28.02
16. Gustavo Manuel Santa 93 Litoral Alentejano 54.01 655 R 26.12 27.89
17. Gustavo Almeida Madureira 94 Academica de Coimbra 54.09 652 26.12 27.97
18. Ricardo Ferreira Cotovio 91 Sporting 54.12 651 25.84 28.28

FTL
19. Carlos Filipe Santos 91 Porto/Dolce Vita 54.20 648 25.40 28.80

FTL
20. Joao Pedro Teodoro 90 Naval Setubalense 54.24 646 25.65 28.59

FTL
21. Ivan Monteiro Simoes 91 Natacao de Vila Real 54.41 640 25.41 29.00

FTL
22. Ricardo Pereira Lopes 90 Benfica 54.44 639 26.12 28.32

FTL
23. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 54.93 622 26.17 28.76

FTL
24. Antonio Jorge Rocha 94 Penafiel 55.10 617 26.88 28.22
25. Rafael Lages Ribas 93 Desportiva de Viana 55.17 614 26.26 28.91

FTL
26. Simao Pedro Alves 94 Famalicao 55.54 602 26.53 29.01
27. Joao Duarte Santos 95 Natacao de Olhao 55.61 600 27.18 28.43
28. Rui Filipe Maia 93 Vilacondense 55.65 598 26.67 28.98

FTL
Afonso Lopes dos Santos 95 Bombeiros V. Caldas Rainha 55.65 598 26.75 28.90

30. Luis Miguel Silva 94 Palmela 55.79 594 26.98 28.81
31. Jose Alberto Martins 94 Vitoria de Guimaraes 55.83 593 26.91 28.92
32. Frederico Manuel Moeda 95 Estrelas S. Joao Brito 56.02 587 26.73 29.29
33. Nuno Costa Caires 94 Naval do Funchal 56.33 577 26.74 29.59
34. Pedro Afonso Gaspar 94 Sporting 56.57 570 26.84 29.73
35. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 56.58 569 27.22 29.36
36. Francisco Taborda Mangas 94 Porto/Dolce Vita 57.14 553 26.93 30.21

Miguel Antonio Silva 94 Braga 57.14 553 27.28 29.86
38. Edgar Miguel Lopes 94 Louletano/Loule Concelho 57.26 549 27.44 29.82
39. Joao Petinga de Almeida 94 Naval da Nazare 57.48 543 27.20 30.28
40. Fabio Miguel Samouco 95 Torres Novas 57.56 541 27.66 29.90
41. Andre Alexandre Vicente 94 Individual Leiria 57.61 539 27.87 29.74
42. Carlos Manuel Cabral 94 Vilacondense 57.70 537 27.28 30.42
43. Pedro Diogo Taveira 94 Galitos 57.71 537 27.87 29.84
44. Andre Filipe Fernandes 95 Amadora 57.85 533 27.19 30.66
45. Gil Vilela Correia 95 Sporting 57.87 532 27.75 30.12
46. Edgar Ramos Varela 95 Uniao Piedense 57.91 531 28.27 29.64
47. Henrique Jose Marquez 95 Galitos 58.14 525 28.04 30.10
48. Francisco Xavier Rodrigues 95 Academica de Coimbra 58.15 524 28.12 30.03
49. Rodrigo Pereira Lopes 95 Benfica 58.18 524 27.65 30.53
50. Joao Miguel Teixeira 95 Academico Viseu 58.31 520 28.42 29.89
51. Luis Gabriel Santos 95 Ginasio Figueirense 58.46 516 28.17 30.29
52. Rafael Fernandes Santos 95 Colegio Monte Maior 58.48 516 28.42 30.06
53. Mauro Gaspar Ferreira 95 Desporto de Barcelos 58.57 513 28.25 30.32
54. Pedro Henrique Torres 95 Uniao Piedense 58.61 512 27.82 30.79

Miguel Rego Borges 95 Bombeiros Ponta Delgada 58.61 512 28.27 30.34
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Campeonato Nacional Juvenis e Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN
Coimbra, 29.7. - 1.8.2010

Prova 42, Masc., 100m Livres, Elimin, Absolutos

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

56. Joao Rodrigues Luis 95 Naval do Funchal 58.68 510 27.58 31.10
57. Miguel Maria Rosado 95 Aminata 58.81 507 28.79 30.02
58. Joao Pedro Barroso 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 58.95 503 28.14 30.81
59. Mohammad Shams Azad 95 Naval de Ponta Delgada 59.07 500 27.81 31.26
60. Tiago Sobral Coelho 95 Ginasio de Santo Tirso 59.15 498 29.08 30.07
61. Luis de Oliveira 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.33 494 28.66 30.67
62. Joao Manuel Serralheiro 95 Benedita 59.45 491 28.47 30.98

Joao Pedro Monteiro 95 Nacional 59.45 491 28.21 31.24
64. Nuno Goncalo Martins 95 Famalicao 59.46 491 28.36 31.10
65. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 59.50 490 28.35 31.15
66. Gustavo Lopes Ribeiro 95 Academica de Coimbra 59.63 486 29.17 30.46

FTL

Seniores

1. Tiago Andre Venancio 87 Palmela 51.30 764 A 24.22 27.08
2. Luis Marques Pinto 87 Nacional 51.41 759 A 24.86 26.55
3. Luis Emanuel Vaz 91 Famalicao 51.56 753 A 25.23 26.33

Paulo Jorge Santos 89 Porto/Dolce Vita 51.56 753 A 23.98 27.58
5. Alexandre Escudier Agostinho 86 Portinado 52.33 720 A 24.50 27.83
6. Joao Silva Gigante 88 Benfica 52.67 706 A 24.85 27.82
7. Cesar Fernando Faria 90 Bairro dos Anjos 52.80 701 B 25.50 27.30
8. Joao Filipe Carvalho 87 Porto/Dolce Vita 52.92 696 B 25.18 27.74
9. Bernardo Almeida Moreira 89 Louletano/Loule Concelho 53.16 687 B 25.81 27.35

10. Fabio Andre Figueira 88 Amadora 53.33 680 B 25.37 27.96
11. Ricardo Ferreira Cotovio 91 Sporting 54.12 651 25.84 28.28

FTL
12. Carlos Filipe Santos 91 Porto/Dolce Vita 54.20 648 25.40 28.80

FTL
13. Joao Pedro Teodoro 90 Naval Setubalense 54.24 646 25.65 28.59

FTL
14. Ivan Monteiro Simoes 91 Natacao de Vila Real 54.41 640 25.41 29.00

FTL
15. Ricardo Pereira Lopes 90 Benfica 54.44 639 26.12 28.32

FTL
16. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 54.93 622 26.17 28.76

FTL

Juniores2

1. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Ginasio Figueirense 52.99 693 B 25.37 27.62
2. Francisco Fezas Vital 92 Benfica 53.49 674 B 25.38 28.11

Juniores1

1. Ricardo Manuel Machado 93 Braga 53.92 658 R 25.90 28.02
2. Gustavo Manuel Santa 93 Litoral Alentejano 54.01 655 R 26.12 27.89
3. Rafael Lages Ribas 93 Desportiva de Viana 55.17 614 26.26 28.91

FTL
4. Rui Filipe Maia 93 Vilacondense 55.65 598 26.67 28.98

FTL


